## DRAFT

1	
2	Chairman Phil Mendelsor
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	A PROPOSED RESOLUTION
8	
9	
10	
11	IN THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
12	IN THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE,
13	COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
14	
15	<del></del>
16	
17	To confirm the considerant of staff of the Committee of the Whole for the Committee of the
18	To confirm the appointment of staff of the Committee of the Whole for the Council of the
19	District of Columbia's Council Period 21.
20	DESOLVED DV THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE That this resolution has sited as
21	RESOLVED, BY THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE, That this resolution be cited as
22	the "Committee of the Whole Staff Appointment Resolution of 2015."
23	Sec. 2. Pursuant to Council Rule 272 of the Rules of Organization and Procedure for the
24	Council of the District of Columbia, Council Period 21, the Committee of the Whole approves the
25	appointment of:
26	Evan Cash
27	Committee Clerk (full-time)
28	1420 N Street NW
29	Washington, DC 20005
30	(Ward 2);
31	(max 2),
32	Brittany Hughes
33	Administrative Aide (full-time)
34	3735 D Street, SE
35	Washington, DC 20019
36	(Ward 7);
37	(11414-7),
38	Alana Intrieri
39	Legislative Counsel (full-time)
40	460 L Street, NW
41	Washington, DC 20001
42	(Ward 6);
43	(

44	Cynthia LeFevre
45	Legislative Counsel (full-time)
46	1849 Middlebridge Drive
47	Silver Spring, MD 20906;
48	
49	Gregory Matlesky
50	Legislative Aide (full-time)
51	2929 Connecticut Ave, NW
52	Washington, DC, 20008
53	(Ward 3); and
54	
55	Taneka Miller
56	Legislative Counsel (full-time)
57	100 I Street, SE
58	Washington, DC 20003
59	(Ward 6).
60	
61	

as committee staff for the Committee of the Whole.

63 Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.